MXE

M I L WAUKEE

Mirtcheli International Airport

OPERATOR

AERO CHARTER, INC.
AERONAVES TSM

AIR CARGO CARRIERS, |
AIR TRANSPORT, INC.
AIRCRAFT MANAGEMEN'
AIRSTAR

ALASKA AIRLINES, INC.
ALLEGIANT AIR, LLC

AMERICAN AIRLINES, INC
AMERIFLIGHT

AVIATION ADVISOR, INC.
BAKER AVIATION

BEST JETS INTERNATIO!
CHARTRIGHT AIR LICEN¢
CORPORATE AIR TRAVEI
CREAM CITY

CSA AIR, INC.

DELTA AIR LINES, INC.
DELTA PRIVATE JETS
DHL NETWORK OPERATI
EXCELAIRE

EXECUTIVE JET MANAGE
FEDERAL EXPRESS COR
FLYEXCLUSIVE

FORE FLIGHT

FREIGHT RUNNERS EXPI
FREIGHT RUNNERS EXPI
FREIGHT RUNNERS EXPI
FREIGHT RUNNERS EXPI
FRONTIER AIRLINES, INC
GAMA AVIATION SIGNAT
GAMA CHARTERS INC.
HERAFLIGHT

IFL

JET EDGE INTERNATION
JET LOGISTICS, INC.
JETBLUE AIRWAYS CORI
KALITTA AIR

KALITTA CHARTERS -TR/
KALITTA-CARGO
MAXAIR

MOROCCO GOVERNMEN
MOUNTAIN AVIATION, INt
NORTHERN JET MANAGE

Data subject to change due to adjustments.

ENP|

O O O O o o

5,682
340
36,367

64,01

O O 000000000 =000 000 OO

DEP

O O O O oo

6,448
340
36,511

O O O O O o o

62,368

O O O O OO0 oo o o o

7,833

O O O o oo

5,745

o O O O o o o

TOTAL

O OO o oo

12,130
680
72,878

[=lNelNelNellellelNelie)

126,379

O OO0 000000 oo

MILWAUKEE MITCHELL INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

PASSENGERS
SHARE | LANDGS
0.00% 1
0.00% 1
0.00% 40
0.00% 2
0.00% 2
0.00% 1
2.42% 44
0.14% 4

14.53% 414
0.00% 20
0.00% 6
0.00% 1
0.00% 2
0.00% 2
0.00% 3
0.00% 49
0.00% 136

25.20% 631
0.00% 7
0.00% 21
0.00% 1
0.00% 14
0.00% 81
0.00% 4
0.00% 2
0.00% 61
0.00% 2
0.00% 56
0.00% 10
3.15% 68
0.00% 3
0.00% 2
0.00% 1
0.00% 1
0.00% 5
0.00% 1
2.31% 59
0.00% 0
0.00% 2
0.00% 1
0.00% 2
0.00% 1
0.00% 5
0.00% 8

MONTHLY DATA - September 2023

INT'L

O O O O OO0 OO O0OO0OO0OO0ODO0ODO0OO0O0DO0ODO0ODO0O0O0DO0DO0ODO0ODO0ODO0DO0DO0ODO0ODO0OO0DO0DO0ODO0ODO0OO0O0ODO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOo

OLTS

O O O O OO0 O0ODO0OO0OO0O0O0O0ODO0DO0OO0O0DO0ODO0ODO0O0DO0DO0ODO0ODO0ODO0DO0DO0ODO0ODO0OO0DO0ODO0ODO0ODO0OOO0OO0ODO0OOO0OOO0OOoOOoOOo

ISCREENED
0

o O O O o

5,682
340
36,367

64,01

O O OO0 0000000 -~ 00000 O0oOOoOo

LNDG WT
LBS | SHARE
15,000 0.00%
130,000 0.04%
1,017,259 0.29%
39,000 0.01%
43,275 0.01%
11,500 0.00%
6,482,500 1.87%
582,020 0.17%
45,545,114 13.14%
322,000 0.09%
91,050 0.03%
31,800 0.01%
146,828 0.04%
30,400 0.01%
42,200 0.01%
488,268 0.14%
1,156,000 0.33%
73,140,363 21.11%
109,900 0.03%
2,541,000 0.73%
16,865 0.00%
501,650 0.14%
23,575,000 6.80%
182,500 0.05%
39,315 0.01%
1,377,840 0.40%
97,000 0.03%
610,400 0.18%
257,940 0.07%
10,490,480 3.03%
114,000 0.03%
37,400 0.01%
19,500 0.01%
27,734 0.01%
272,700 0.08%
19,200 0.01%
7,463,000 2.15%
0 0.00%
38,400 0.01%
19,200 0.01%
29,365 0.01%
9,920 0.00%
120,900 0.03%
201,000 0.06%

ENP

O O O OO 0000000000000 O0O0DO0DO0ODO0ODO0DO0DO0DO0ODO0ODO0ODO0DO0DO0ODO0ODO0OOO0OO0ODO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOo

MAIL
DEP

O OO0 0o Oo oo

w
N
©
[$]

[=lNelNelNeliellelNelie)

19,449

O OO 0000000000000 O0O0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOo

TOTAL

O OO0 000 oo

w
N
©
a

[=lNelNelNellellelNelie)

19,449

OO O 0000000000000 O0O00O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOo

ENP

O O O O oo

1,840

5,346

O O O O O o o

166,174
10,155

0

454,905

0

0
2,546,599

o

o O O o

96,289

O O O OO0 000000 oO o oo

FREIGHT
DEP

O O oo oo

6,591

9,707
11,623

O O O o oo

75,669
16,963

0

527,287

0

0
3,239,651

o O o oo

51,677

[«lNelNelNelNolNelNellollelNelloliellellello]

TOTAL

O O O O o o

8,431

15,053
11,623

o O O o o o

241,843
27,118

0

982,192
0

0
5,786,250

o O O O o

N
N
k]
©
o]
>

O O O OO0 000000 oO o Oo o



MXE

M I L WAUKEE

Mirtcheli International Airport

OPERATOR

NXT JET

PHOENIX AIRLINE SERVI
PRO AIRE CARGO & CON
RED WING AEROPLANE (
ROYAL AIR

SAINT LOUIS U.-PARKS C
SC AVIATION

SELECT JET

SKYWEST CHARTER-ACT
SOLAIRUS AVIATION
SOUTHWEST AIRLINES C
SPIRIT AIRLINES

SUN COUNTRY AIRLINES
TALON AIR, INC.

THRIVE AVIATION
TRANSPORTES AEREOS
TURKISH AIRLINES CO.
UNITED AIRLINES, INC.
UNITED PARCEL SERVIC
USA JET

VISTAJET LIMITED
VOLATO

ZENFLIGHT AEROSPACE
TOTAL

Data subject to change due to adjustments.

ENP|

O O 00 0000 oo

252,851

DEP

O O O O OO oo o o

88,134
6,182
1,555

248,562

TOTAL

O OO0 00000 oo

179,222
13,039
3,243

501,41

MILWAUKEE MITCHELL INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

PASSENGERS
SHARE | LANDGS
0.00% 1
0.00% 1
0.00% 56
0.00% 3
0.00% 1
0.00% 0
0.00% 16
0.00% 7
0.00% 8
0.00% 1

35.74% 739
2.60% 52
0.65% 13
0.00% 1
0.00% 1
0.00% 1
0.00% 1

13.25% 466
0.00% 23
0.00% 1
0.00% 2
0.00% 2
0.00% 1

100.00% | 3,174

MONTHLY DATA - September 2023

INT'L

O OO0 0000000000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOo

OLTS

O O O O OO oo o o

-
~
(o2}
o

O OO0 0O 0000 OoOo oo

1,760

ISCREENED

o

O O O OO oo oo

LNDG WT
LBS | SHARE
23,350 0.01%
42,000 0.01%
506,800 0.15%
56,100 0.02%
15,300 0.00%
0 0.00%
421,300 0.12%
107,400 0.03%
376,000 0.11%
83,500 0.02%
101,150,200 29.19%
7,566,260 2.18%
1,901,900 0.55%
66,000 0.02%
27,575 0.01%
421,083 0.12%
554,000 0.16%
44,285,898 12.78%
11,139,000 3.21%
27,320 0.01%
157,200 0.05%
20,320 0.01%
75,300 0.02%
346,510,592 | 100.00%

ENP

O OO0 O O0O00000OD0D000O00O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOo

MAIL
DEP

O OO0 0000000000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOo

22,744

TOTAL

O 0O O 0000000000000 0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOo

22,744

ENP

40,579

64,41

O OO O O0OOONOOOOOOO

1,530,378
0
0
0
0
4,916,677

FREIGHT

DEP
0
0
34,244

O OO0 OO0 oo

66,461

O OO0 oo oo

1,939,704
0
0
0
0
5,979,577

10,896,254



