

## MILWAUKEE MITCHELL INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT MONTHLY DATA - September 2023

	PASSENGERS								LNDG WT		MAIL			FREIGHT		
OPERATOR	ENP	DEP	TOTAL	SHARE	LANDGS	INT'L	OLTS	SCREENED	LBS	SHARE	ENP	DEP	TOTAL	ENP	DEP	TOTAL
AERO CHARTER, INC.	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	15,000	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	0
AERONAVES TSM	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	130,000	0.04%	0	0	0	0	0	0
AIR CARGO CARRIERS, I	0	0	0	0.00%	40	0	0	0	1,017,259	0.29%	0	0	0	0	0	0
AIR TRANSPORT, INC.	0	0	0	0.00%	2	0	0	0	39,000	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
AIRCRAFT MANAGEMEN	0	0	0	0.00%	2	0	0	0	43,275	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
AIRSTAR	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	11,500	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	0
ALASKA AIRLINES, INC.	5,682	6,448	12,130	2.42%	44	0	0	5,682	6,482,500	1.87%	0	0	0	1,840	6,591	8,431
ALLEGIANT AIR, LLC	340	340	680	0.14%	4	0	0	340	582,020	0.17%	0	0	0	0	0	0
AMERICAN AIRLINES, INC	36,367	36,511	72,878	14.53%	414	0	0	36,367	45,545,114	13.14%	0	3,295	3,295	5,346	9,707	15,053
AMERIFLIGHT AVIATION ADVISOR, INC.	0	0	0	0.00%	20 6	0	0	0	322,000	0.09%	0	0	0	0	11,623	11,623
BAKER AVIATION	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	91,050 31,800	0.03%	0	0	0	0	0	0
BEST JETS INTERNATION	0	0	0	0.00%	2	0	0	0	146.828	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
CHARTRIGHT AIR LICENS	0	0	0	0.00%	2	0	0	0	30,400	0.04%	0	0	0	0	0	0
CORPORATE AIR TRAVE	0	0	0	0.00%	3	0	0	0	42.200	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
CREAM CITY	0	0	0	0.00%	49	0	0	0	488,268	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
CSA AIR. INC.	0	0	0	0.00%	136	0	0	0	1.156.000	0.33%	0	0	0	166.174	75.669	241.843
DELTA AIR LINES. INC.	64,011	62,368	126.379	25.20%	631	0	0	64,011	73,140,363	21.11%	0	19.449	19.449	10,155	16,963	27.118
DELTA PRIVATE JETS	0	0	0	0.00%	7	0	0	0	109,900	0.03%	0	0	0	0	0	0
DHL NETWORK OPERATI	0	0	0	0.00%	21	0	0	0	2,541,000	0.73%	0	0	0	454,905	527,287	982,192
EXCELAIRE	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	16,865	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	0
EXECUTIVE JET MANAGE	0	0	0	0.00%	14	0	0	0	501,650	0.14%	0	0	0	0	0	0
FEDERAL EXPRESS COR	0	0	0	0.00%	81	0	0	0	23,575,000	6.80%	0	0	0	2,546,599	3,239,651	5,786,250
FLYEXCLUSIVE	0	0	0	0.00%	4	0	0	0	182,500	0.05%	0	0	0	0	0	0
FORE FLIGHT	0	0	0	0.00%	2	0	0	0	39,315	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
FREIGHT RUNNERS EXP	0	0	0	0.00%	61	0	0	0	1,377,840	0.40%	0	0	0	0	0	0
FREIGHT RUNNERS EXP	0	0	0	0.00%	2	0	0	0	97,000	0.03%	0	0	0	0	0	0
FREIGHT RUNNERS EXP	0	0	0	0.00%	56	0	0	0	610,400	0.18%	0	0	0	0	0	0
FREIGHT RUNNERS EXP	0	0	0	0.00%	10	0	0	0	257,940	0.07%	0	0	0	96,289	51,677	147,966
FRONTIER AIRLINES, INC	7,961	7,833	15,794	3.15%	68	0	0	7,961	10,490,480	3.03%	0	0	0	0	0	0
GAMA AVIATION SIGNAT	0	0	0	0.00%	3	0	0	0	114,000	0.03%	0	0	0	0	0	0
GAMA CHARTERS INC.	0	0	0	0.00%	2	0	0	0	37,400	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
HERAFLIGHT	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	19,500	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
IFL	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	27,734	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
JET EDGE INTERNATION.  JET LOGISTICS. INC.	0	0	0	0.00%	5 1	0	0	0	272,700 19.200	0.08% 0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
JETBLUE AIRWAYS CORI	5.846	5.745	11.591	2.31%	59	0	0	5.846	7,463,000	2.15%	0	0	0	0	0	0
KALITTA AIR	3,040	0,743	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0,040	7,403,000	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	0
KALITTA AIN	0	0	0	0.00%	2	0	0	0	38,400	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	0
KALITTA-CARGO	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	19.200	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
MAXAIR	0	0	0	0.00%	2	0	0	0	29.365	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
MOROCCO GOVERNMEN	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	9.920	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	0
MOUNTAIN AVIATION. IN	0	0	0	0.00%	5	0	0	0	120,900	0.03%	0	0	0	0	0	0
NORTHERN JET MANAGE	0	0	0	0.00%	8	0	0	0	201,000	0.06%	0	0	0	0	0	0
									,							

Data subject to change due to adjustments.



## MILWAUKEE MITCHELL INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT MONTHLY DATA - September 2023

	PASSENGERS								LNDG WT			MAIL		FREIGHT		
OPERATOR	ENP	DEP	TOTAL	SHARE	LANDGS	INT'L	OLTS	SCREENED	LBS	SHARE	ENP	DEP	TOTAL	ENP	DEP	TOTAL
NXT JET	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	23,350	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
PHOENIX AIRLINE SERVI	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	42,000	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
PRO AIRE CARGO & CON	0	0	0	0.00%	56	0	0	0	506,800	0.15%	0	0	0	40,579	34,244	74,823
RED WING AEROPLANE (	0	0	0	0.00%	3	0	0	0	56,100	0.02%	0	0	0	0	0	0
ROYAL AIR	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	15,300	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	0
SAINT LOUIS UPARKS C	0	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0	0
SC AVIATION	0	0	0	0.00%	16	0	0	0	421,300	0.12%	0	0	0	0	0	0
SELECT JET	0	0	0	0.00%	7	0	0	0	107,400	0.03%	0	0	0	0	0	0
SKYWEST CHARTER-ACT	0	0	0	0.00%	8	0	0	0	376,000	0.11%	0	0	0	0	0	0
SOLAIRUS AVIATION	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	83,500	0.02%	0	0	0	0	0	0
SOUTHWEST AIRLINES C	91,088	88,134	179,222	35.74%	739	0	1,760	90,204	101,150,200	29.19%	0	0	0	64,412	66,461	130,873
SPIRIT AIRLINES	6,857	6,182	13,039	2.60%	52	0	0	6,857	7,566,260	2.18%	0	0	0	0	0	0
SUN COUNTRY AIRLINES	1,688	1,555	3,243	0.65%	13	0	0	1,688	1,901,900	0.55%	0	0	0	0	0	0
TALON AIR, INC.	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	66,000	0.02%	0	0	0	0	0	0
THRIVE AVIATION	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	27,575	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
TRANSPORTES AEREOS	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	421,083	0.12%	0	0	0	0	0	0
TURKISH AIRLINES CO.	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	554,000	0.16%	0	0	0	0	0	0
UNITED AIRLINES, INC.	33,011	33,446	66,457	13.25%	466	0	0	33,011	44,285,898	12.78%	0	0	0	0	0	0
UNITED PARCEL SERVIC	0	0	0	0.00%	23	0	0	0	11,139,000	3.21%	0	0	0	1,530,378	1,939,704	3,470,082
USA JET	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	27,320	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
VISTAJET LIMITED	0	0	0	0.00%	2	0	0	0	157,200	0.05%	0	0	0	0	0	0
VOLATO	0	0	0	0.00%	2	0	0	0	20,320	0.01%	0	0	0	0	0	0
ZENFLIGHT AEROSPACE	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	0	75,300	0.02%	0	0	0	0	0	0
TOTAL	252,851	248,562	501,413	100.00%	3,174	0	1,760	251,967	346,510,592	100.00%	0	22,744	22,744	4,916,677	5,979,577	10,896,254